GVO Series
Linear Valve Operators
2
The GVO Series linear valve operators from Bettis repre-
sents a broad line of products that have been field proven in
safety shutdown and control applications. As with all Bettis
products, they have been manufactured in accordance with
strict quality standards in order to assure reliability and safe-

– Supply pressure to 2000 psig
– Thrusts to 100,000 lbs.
Model Designation
All six basic operator types use the following designation
00 X 00 GVO – 00 TYPE 00
Cylinder size
Cylinder stroke
Gate valve operator
DA – double-acting
FS – fail-safe (spring-return) – retract
SR – spring-return – extend
LP – low pressure (150 psig max.)
HP – high pressure (1500-2000 psig)
3
14 x 10 GVO-LP TYPE DA
– fail-last position
– 8" 900 ANSI slab gate
– 100 psi pneumatic supply pressure
12 x 5 GVO-LP TYPE FS
– fail-close on loss of air supply
– reverse acting valve
– 3" 5000 API valve
– over-pressure protection
– 100 psi pneumatic supply pressure
GVO-LP TYPE SR
– fail-closed
– standard acting valve
– over-pressure protection
– 100 psi pneumatic supply pressure
4 x 4 GVO-HP TYPE DA
– fail-last position
– standard acting valve
– 3" 3000 API valve
– 2000 psi hydraulic supply pressure
5 x 3 GVO-HP TYPE FS
– fail-closed
– reverse acting valve
– 2" 10,000 API valve
– 1500 psi hydraulic supply pressure
– self contained hydraulic system
GVO-HP TYPE SR
– fail-closed
– standard acting valve
– 1500 psi hydraulic supply pressure
GVO-LP Type DA
4
Design Features
• Adaptable to any type of gate valve
• Cylinder sizes 3" thru 36"; tandem cylinders available
• Thrusts in excess of 150,000 lbs. with 150 psi air supply
• Stay-rod construction for ease of servicing
• Open or closed pedestal available
• Adjustable mechanical end-stops for wear compensation
• Can be installed with valve in line (open position)
• Visual valve position indication
• Low temperature materials and operation
Applications
• Pipeline shutdown and switching
• Plant ESD
• Compressor stations
• Gas plants
Options
• Manual override – hydraulic or handwheel
• Optional materials of construction for H
2
S service and
other applications
• Limit switches, relays, solenoids